

A Touchstone Energy®Cooperative

INSTALLATION AUTHORIZATION RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I hereby authorize			at the service address listed below. For
; ; ; ;	I have received the Equipment Installation Guide and Operation Manual and agree to follow and abide by the safety warnings and operation and maintenance guidelines set forth therein. I understand that HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. is not the manufacturer or installer of this Equipment and that it makes no warranties with regard to this product. I further acknowledge that in the event of an outage situation, HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. will only verify for the presence of source voltage and that anything beyond such verification will require evaluation by an independent licensed electrician.		
(5 (1	I hereby forever waiver, release, and forever discharge HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., its officers, directors, shareholders, agents, servants, representatives, attorneys, predecessors, successors, subsidiary and affiliated corporations, and assigns, of and from any and all liability and claims for damages, losses, injuries or death arising from or relating to the installation and use of the equipment, whether caused by the negligence of any installer or the Electric Cooperative or otherwise. I agree that this release shall relieve HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. of all liability to me, my assigns and heirs. I further covenant not to sue HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. based on the installation and use of the equipment.		
(I acknowledge and appreciate the inherent risks associated with the installation and operation of the Equipment and assume full and complete responsibility for all risk of injury, illness, death or property damage and agree to indemnify and hold harmless HORRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. for any injury, illness, death or property damage suffered by me, my property or to others due to the installation and use of the Equipment.		
1	I agree that this RELEASE AND WAIVER shall be governed by South Carolina law and that this RELEASE AND WAIVER is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the State of South Carolina.		
	o of Marshar		Driveto d Navo o of Marchay
Signature of Member			Printed Name of Member
Date			Account Number